Dormeyer® Solenoids	 www.dormeyer-solenoids.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.862410
Dormeyer® Open Frame Solenoids
Principle of Operation
The open frame solenoid
consists of an open iron
frame, a coil, and a
movable plunger in the
center of the coil. When

(25.4)
AC Continuous Duty
How to Order
Select the part number from the table provided. (For
example, to order a continuous duty cycle unit rated at
120 VAC, specify B4HD-1-M-36.
Please see www.dormeyer-solenoids.com (click
on Stock Products tab) for our list of stock products
available through our distributors.
NOTES:
1.	 All data is typical.
2.	 Force testing is done with the solenoid in the
horizontal position.
3.	 All data reflects operation with no heatsink.
4.	 Other coil terminations available.
5. 	230V/50 Hz models are also available. Please contact
us for ordering information.
6.	 All specifications subject to change without notice.
AC Intermittent Duty
Dormeyer® Solenoids	 www.dormeyer-solenoids.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.862415
Duty Cycle	 Continuous – 8 VA	 Intermittent – 18 VA

6.	 All specifications subject to change without notice.
AC Continuous Duty AC Intermittent Duty
How to Order
Select the part number from the table provided. (For
example, to order a continuous duty cycle unit rated at
120 VAC, specify C26-19-M-36.
Please see www.dormeyer-solenoids.com (click
on Stock Products tab) for our list of stock products
available through our distributors.
Dormeyer® Solenoids	 www.dormeyer-solenoids.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.862424
0.812 ± 0.010
(20.62 ± 0.254)
0.937
(23.8)
Typ.
8-32 UNC
(8 Places)
0.468
(11.89)
Typ.
0.09
(2.29)
Max.
1.625 ± 0.020
(41.28 ± 0.508)
0.500 ± 0.015
(12.7 ± 0.381)
0.940 ± 0.015
(23.88 ± 0.381)
0.187 ± 0.015
(4.75 ± 0.381)
0.832 ± 0.03
(21.13 ± 0.762)
0.725
(18.42)
Typ.
0.187 x 0.020
(4.75 x 0.508)
Q.C. Terminals (2X)
2.12 ± 0.03
(53.85 ± 0.762)
1.082 ± 0.03
(27.48 ± 0.762)
Ø0.128 ± 0.005
(3.25 ± 0.127)
2.175 ± 0.02
(55.25 ± 0.508)
0.500
(12.7)
Typ.
0.358
(9.09)
Ref.
Ø0.500
(12.7)
Dormeyer® Box Frame Dimensions
B4HD
Inches (mm)
All solenoids are illustrated in energized state
All specifications subject to change without notice.
NOTE: Many other metric and American
standard threads are available.
Dormeyer® Solenoids	 www.dormeyer-solenoids.com	 1.937.454.2345	 Fax: 1.937.898.862425
B20
0.140 ± 0.015
(3.56 ± 0.381)
0.437
(11.1)
10.0 (254) Min 24 AWG
PVC Lead Wires
0.937 ± 0.015
(23.8 ± 0.381)
0.468 ± 0.015